
 

 

 

 

WHISPERING PINES SCHOOL  

DISTANCE LEARNING OFFICE HOURS – INSTRUCTIONAL STAFF 

March 30, 2020 – June 2, 2020 

MONDAY – FRIDAY 

o If you need to contact administrator or support personnel, please email them directly 

o For the most up to date district information please visit: www.browardschools.com/coronavirus  

o For a list of parent resources, please visit: www.browardschools.com/learningnevercloses 

o WPS Updates/community resources will be provided via Parentlink and email 

o Students should sign in and check their Canvas daily for assignments 

o Directions for access to Canvas via SSO for students  

 

 

Administration 

Michael Gleason  michael.gleason@browardschools.com 

Catherine Henderson  catherine.henderson@browardschools.com 

Emanuel Hunter emanuel.hunter@browardschools.com 

 

Elementary 

Teacher Name Grade E-mail Contact Distance Learning 

Office Hours 

Amy Britos  K – 3rd grade amy.britos@browardschools.com  11:00 a.m. – 2:00 p.m.  

Karen Meeks-El 4th grade  karen.meeksel@browardschools.com 9:00 a.m. – 12:00 p.m.  

Joseph Ultimo  5th grade  joseph.ultimoiii@browardschools.com 11:00 a.m. – 2:00 p.m. 

 

Middle School 

Teacher Name Subject Area E-mail Contact Distance Learning 

Office Hours 

Erica Alexander-Johnson   Language Arts  erica.alexander2@browardschools.com 9:00 a.m. – 12:00 p.m. 

Anthony Calvo Social Studies  anthony.calvo@browardschools.com 1:00 p.m. – 4:00 p.m.  

Barry Henderson  Reading  barry.henderson@browardschools.com 10:00 a.m. – 1:00 p.m.  

Emmanuel Cerant  Science  emmanuel.cerant@browardschools.com 10:00 a.m. – 1:00 p.m.  
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High School 

Teacher Name Subject Area E-mail Contact Distance Learning 

Office Hours 

Peter Ebben-Ross Math  peter.ebben-ross@browardschools.com 9:00 a.m. – 12:00 p.m.  

Michael Hornsby  English Language 

Arts  

michael.hornsby@browardschools.com 9:00 a.m. – 12:00 p.m.  

Rafael Kercado  Community Based 

Instruction  

rafael.kercadomartes@browardschools.com 

 

9:00 a.m. – 12:00 p.m.  

Thomas Morgan  Science  thomas.morgan@browardschools.com 9:00 a.m. – 12:00 p.m. 

Debra Thompson  Reading/English 

Language Arts/Civics  

debra.j.thompson@browardschools.com 

 

9:00 a.m. – 12:00 p.m.  

Patricia Williams  Social Studies  patricia.williams@browarschools.com 9:00 a.m. – 12:00 p.m. 

 

 

Electives 

Teacher Name Subject Area E-mail Contact Distance Learning 

Office Hours 

Dan Jones  Unique Skills  daniel.jones@browardschools.com 9:00 a.m. – 12:00 p.m. 

Susan 

Kooiman  

Self-Advocacy/Work 

Readiness 

susanelaine.kooiman@browardschools.com 9:00 a.m. – 12:00 p.m. 

Martin Kruse  Personal Fitness martin.kruse@browardschools.com 9:00 a.m. – 12:00 p.m. 

Cynthia 

Nowicki  

Horticulture  cynthia.nowicki@browardschools.com 9:30 a.m. – 10:30 a.m. 

2:00 p.m. – 4:00 p.m.  

Linda Tracton  Art  linda.tracton@browardschools.com 8:00 a.m. – 11:00 p.m.  

 

 

Therapist 

Name Grade Level E-mail Contact Distance Learning 

Office Hours 

Karen Kriger  Elementary/Middle  karen.kriger@browardschools.com 1:00 p.m. – 4:00 p.m.  

Eugenia 

Dujovne  

Elementary/Middle eugenia.dujovne@browardschools.com 

 

8:30 a.m. – 11:30 a.m.  

Jeffrey Cotton  Elementary/Middle jeffrey.cotton@browardschools.com 9:00a.m. – 12:00 p.m.  

Julie Sherman  Elementary/Middle julie.f.sherman@browardschools.com 11:30 p.m. – 2:30 p.m.  

Mark Baldwin  High School  mark.baldwin@browardschools.com 9:30 a.m. – 12:30 p.m.  

Maribel Nadal  High School  maribel.nadal@browardschools.com 9:00a.m. – 12:00 p.m. 

Robin Nowling  High School  robin.nowling@browardschools.com 9:00 a.m. – 12:00 p.m.  

Josiane Millien-

Decembert 

High School  josiane.millien-

decembert@browardschools.com 

8:30 a.m. – 11:30 a.m.  

Linda Reynolds  High School  linda.g.reynolds@browardschools.com 9:00 a.m. – 12:00 p.m.  
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Support Staff 

Name Position  E-mail Contact Distance Learning 

Office Hours 

Vita Baiamonte  Elementary/Middle ESE 

Specialist  

vita.baiamonte@browardschools.com 

 

Schedule based upon 

IEP meetings  

Melissa Bennett  Reading Coach  melissa.bennett@browardschools.com 11:00 a.m. – 2:00 p.m.  

Celeste Bernard  Guidance Counselor  celeste.bernard@browardschools.com 

 

9:00 a.m. – 12:00 p.m.  

Erika Bueter Community Outreach erika.bueter@browardschools.com 9:00 a.m. – 12:00 p.m. 

Kevin Campbell  Curriculum Coach  kevin.campbell@browardschools.com 8:30 a.m. – 11:30 a.m.  

    

Amanda Duarte  Speech Language 

Pathologist  

amanda.leone@browardschools.com 

 

9:00 a.m. – 10:30 a.m. 

Janet Graham  Information 

Management 

Spec./Registrar  

janetgraham@browardschools.com 

 

11:00 a.m. – 2:00 p.m.  

Valorie Hogan  High School ESE 

Specialist  

valorie.hogan@browardschools.com 

 

Schedule based upon 

IEP meetings 

Maura Lyng  Guidance Counselor  maura.lyng@browardschools.com 9:00 a.m. – 12:00 p.m.  

Toni Kruse Behavior Specialist  toni.kruse@browardschools.com 9:00 a.m. – 12:00 p.m.  

Frank Schioppa Micro-Computer 

Technology Specialist  

frank.schioppa@browardschools.com 

 

9:00 a.m. – 12:00 p.m. 

Melissa Telsey  School Social Worker  melissa.telsey@browardschools.com 9:00 a.m. – 12:00 p.m. 

Monday - Wednesday 

Erin Walsh  Speech Language 

Pathologist 

ewalsh@browardschools.com 10:00 a.m. – 1:00 p.m.  

*Scheduled hours subject to change due to IEP meeting attendance  
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